Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Fleet

Etchells
Etchells
Etchells
Etchells
Etchells
Etchells

Etchells

Boat
Tiburon
Renegade

Thrash

Ripple

Vixen

SailNo
BER 860
671

BER 1249 RBYC

879

BER 71
BER 704
BER 59

Bacardi Keelboat Regatta 2018 - Etchells Series

Royal Bermuda Yacht Club
Results are final as of 16:05 on November 17, 2018

Overall

Sailed: 6, Discards: 0, To count: 6, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Club HelmName Nat R1 R2

RBYC Mark Watson CAN 1 2

RBYC John Hele BER 2 1
Timothy Patton BER 8DNF 3

Sail Newport / Chatham Yacht Club Peter McClennen USA 3 8 DNF

RBYC Joshua Greenslade BER 4 8 DNF

Richard Neame BER 8 DNC 8 DNC
RBYC Paul Wright BER 8 DNC 8DNC

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4
www.sailwave.com
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Total
9

13
20
27
35
39
42

Nett

9
13
20
27
35
39
42

17/11/2018, 4:07 p.m.



http://www.rbyc.bm

Rank Fleet
1st 10D
2nd IOD
3rd 10D
4th 10D
5th 10D
6th 10D
7th 10D
8th 10D
9th 10D

Boat

Solna
Shadow
Celerity
Impulse
Blitz
Peppercorn
Bounty
Encore

Falcon

Bacardi Keelboat Regatta - IOD Series

Royal Bermuda Yacht Club

Results are final as of 16:11 on November 17, 2018

Overall
Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A
SailNo Club HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4
11 RHADC Patrick Cooper 1 1 2 (4
23 Gibson Island Yacht Squadron Courtenay Jenkins 2 2 (3) 1
14/18 CYC Evan Petley-Jones 3 4 1 2
20 MAN Eivind Karlsen @8 3 5 3
6 NEHF Nicholas Schoeder 6 6 4 (7)
21 Northeast Harbor NEH Rick Echard 5 5 (7) 5
10 Nantucket Oliver Coolidge 4 (8 6 6
5 RBYC Robert Duffy 7 7 (8 8
17 Manhattan Yacht Club Caner Dinlenc @ 9 9 9

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4
www.sailwave.com

R6 R7 Total
2 4 15
3 1 14
1 2 18
4 5 31
5 3 37
6 6 38
8 7 46
7 8 583
9 9 63

Nett

11
11
13
23
30
31
38
45
54

17/11/2018, 4:12 p.m.



http://www.rbyc.bm
sailingoffice@rbyc.bm

Bacardi Keelboat Regatta - AXA XL J105 Overall Series

Rank Fleet
1st J105
2nd  J105
3rd J105
4th J105
5th J105
6th J105
7th J105

Royal Bermuda Yacht Club

Results are final as of 16:46 on November 17, 2018

Overall

Sailed: 8, Discards: 0, To count: 8, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Boat
Airforce
Yabsta

Back n Black
Mayhem
Passion
Elusive

Windfire

SailNo

BER 277 / 888
BER 392

BER 305

BER 105

BER 405

BER 59

BER 535

Nat

BER
BER
BER
BER
BER
BER
BER

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
2 4 4 1 1 8DSQ
1 2 3 2 3
4 3 5 7 5 1
3 5RDG 2 6 2 2
6 1 1 5 4 4
7 6 7 3 3 5
5 8DPI 6 4 7 6

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4

www.sailwave.com

R7 R8 Total
1 4 25
4 6 27
2 1 28
6 2 28
3 5 29
7 3 41
5 7 48

Nett

25
27
28
28
29
41
48

17/11/2018, 4:48 p.m.



Bacardi Keelboat Regatta - AXA XL J105 International Series
Royal Bermuda Yacht Club

Results are final as of 18:29 on November 19, 2018

Overall

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat SailNo HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Nett
1st J105 Back n Black BER305 Mike Riley 3 7 1 1 12 12
2nd  J105 Yabsta BER 392 Stewart Neff 2 2 3 6 13 13
3rd J105 Passion BER 405 Bill Lakenmacher 1 5 4 5 15 15
4th J105 Mayhem BER 105 Jason Owen 5RDG 6 2 2 15 15
5th J105 Airforce BER 277 / 888 Peter Snelling 4 1 8DSQ 4 17 17
6th J105 Elusive BER 59 Clark Dennison 6 3 5 3 17 17
7th J105 Windfire BER 535 Paul Beaudin 8DPI 4 6 7 25 25

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4
http://www.rbyc.bm www.sailwave.com
sailingoffice@rbyc.bm

19/11/2018, 6:33 p.m.



Bacardi Keelboat Regatta - J105 Bermuda Series
Royal Bermuda Yacht Club

Results are final as of 18:43 on November 19, 2018

Overall

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Boat SailNo HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 Total Nett
1st J105 Airforce BER 277/888 Peter Bromby 2 4 1 1 8 8
2nd  J105 Mayhem BER 105 Jon Corless 3 2 2 6 13 13
3rd J105 Passion BER 405 James Macdonald 6 1 4 3 14 14
4th J105 Yabsta BER 392 Trevor Boyce 1 3 6 4 14 14
5th J105 Back n Black BER 305 Ed Faries 4 5 5 2 16 16
6th J105 Windfire BER 535 Keith Chiappa 5 6 7 5 23 23
7th J105 Elusive BER 59 William Pollett 7 7 3 17 24 24

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4
http://www.rbyc.bm www.sailwave.com
sailingoffice@rbyc.bm

19/11/2018, 6:46 p.m.
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