## **Bacardi Keelboat Regatta 2018 - Etchells Series**

### **Royal Bermuda Yacht Club**

#### Results are final as of 16:05 on November 17, 2018

#### Overall

Sailed: 6, Discards: 0, To count: 6, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Fleet	Boat	SailNo	Club	HelmName	Nat	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	Total	Nett
1st	Etchells	Tiburon	BER 860	RBYC	Mark Watson	CAN	1	2	1	1	2	2	9	9
2nd	Etchells	Renegade	671	RBYC	John Hele	BER	2	1	2	3	1	4	13	13
3rd	Etchells	Thrash	BER 1249	RBYC	Timothy Patton	BER	8 DNF	3	3	2	3	1	20	20
4th	Etchells		879	Sail Newport / Chatham Yacht Club	Peter McClennen	USA	3	8 DNF	4	4	5	3	27	27
5th	Etchells		BER 71	RBYC	Joshua Greenslade	BER	4	8 DNF	5	6	6	6	35	35
6th	Etchells	Ripple	BER 704		Richard Neame	BER	8 DNC	8 DNC	6	5	4	8 RET	39	39
7th	Etchells	Vixen	BER 59	RBYC	Paul Wright	BER	8 DNC	8 DNC	7	7	7	5	42	42

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4 www.sailwave.com

## **Bacardi Keelboat Regatta - IOD Series**

### **Royal Bermuda Yacht Club**

#### Results are final as of 16:11 on November 17, 2018

#### Overall

Sailed: 7, Discards: 1, To count: 6, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Fleet	Boat	SailNo	Club	HelmName	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	Total	Nett
1st	IOD	Solna	11	RHADC	Patrick Cooper	1	1	2	(4)	1	2	4	15	11
2nd	IOD	Shadow	23	Gibson Island Yacht Squadron	Courtenay Jenkins	2	2	(3)	1	2	3	1	14	11
3rd	IOD	Celerity	14 / 18	CYC	Evan Petley-Jones	3	4	1	2	(5)	1	2	18	13
4th	IOD	Impulse	20	MAN	Eivind Karlsen	(8)	3	5	3	3	4	5	31	23
5th	IOD	Blitz	6	NEHF	Nicholas Schoeder	6	6	4	(7)	6	5	3	37	30
6th	IOD	Peppercorn	21	Northeast Harbor NEH	Rick Echard	5	5	(7)	5	4	6	6	38	31
7th	IOD	Bounty	10	Nantucket	Oliver Coolidge	4	(8)	6	6	7	8	7	46	38
8th	IOD	Encore	5	RBYC	Robert Duffy	7	7	(8)	8	8	7	8	53	45
9th	IOD	Falcon	17	Manhattan Yacht Club	Caner Dinlenc	(9)	9	9	9	9	9	9	63	54

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4 www.sailwave.com

http://www.rbyc.bm

## **Bacardi Keelboat Regatta - AXA XL J105 Overall Series**

### **Royal Bermuda Yacht Club**

Results are final as of 16:46 on November 17, 2018

#### Overall

Sailed: 8, Discards: 0, To count: 8, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Fleet	Boat	SailNo	Nat	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	R7	R8	Total	Nett
1st	J105	Airforce	BER 277 / 888	BER	2	4	4	1	1	8 DSQ	1	4	25	25
2nd	J105	Yabsta	BER 392	BER	1	2	3	2	6	3	4	6	27	27
3rd	J105	Back n Black	BER 305	BER	4	3	5	7	5	1	2	1	28	28
4th	J105	Mayhem	BER 105	BER	3	5 RDG	2	6	2	2	6	2	28	28
5th	J105	Passion	BER 405	BER	6	1	1	5	4	4	3	5	29	29
6th	J105	Elusive	BER 59	BER	7	6	7	3	3	5	7	3	41	41
7th	J105	Windfire	BER 535	BER	5	8 DPI	6	4	7	6	5	7	48	48

http://www.rbyc.bm sailingoffice@rbyc.bm Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4 www.sailwave.com

# Bacardi Keelboat Regatta - AXA XL J105 International Series

## **Royal Bermuda Yacht Club**

### Results are final as of 18:29 on November 19, 2018

#### Overall

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Fleet	Boat	SailNo	HelmName	R1	R2	R3	R4	Total	Nett
1st	J105	Back n Black	BER305	Mike Riley	3	7	1	1	12	12
2nd	J105	Yabsta	BER 392	Stewart Neff	2	2	3	6	13	13
3rd	J105	Passion	BER 405	Bill Lakenmacher	1	5	4	5	15	15
4th	J105	Mayhem	BER 105	Jason Owen	5 RDG	6	2	2	15	15
5th	J105	Airforce	BER 277 / 888	Peter Snelling	4	1	8 DSQ	4	17	17
6th	J105	Elusive	BER 59	Clark Dennison	6	3	5	3	17	17
7th	J105	Windfire	BER 535	Paul Beaudin	8 DPI	4	6	7	25	25

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4 <u>www.sailwave.com</u>

http://www.rbyc.bm sailingoffice@rbyc.bm

# Bacardi Keelboat Regatta - J105 Bermuda Series

## **Royal Bermuda Yacht Club**

### Results are final as of 18:43 on November 19, 2018

#### Overall

Sailed: 4, Discards: 0, To count: 4, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Fleet	Boat	SailNo	HelmName		R2	R3	R4	Total	Nett
1st	J105	Airforce	BER 277/888	Peter Bromby	2	4	1	1	8	8
2nd	J105	Mayhem	BER 105	Jon Corless	3	2	2	6	13	13
3rd	J105	Passion	BER 405	James Macdonald	6	1	4	3	14	14
4th	J105	Yabsta	BER 392	Trevor Boyce	1	3	6	4	14	14
5th	J105	Back n Black	BER 305	Ed Faries	4	5	5	2	16	16
6th	J105	Windfire	BER 535	Keith Chiappa	5	6	7	5	23	23
7th	J105	Elusive	BER 59	William Pollett	7	7	3	7	24	24

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.23.4 <u>www.sailwave.com</u>

http://www.rbyc.bm sailingoffice@rbyc.bm